GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3161
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2000

BLACK MARKETING OF VEHICLES
RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are aware that some vehicles in the country are made available after long waiting while the same are immediately available in black market; and

(b) if so, the steps taken by the Government to check the said malpractice prevalent in auto industries?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (DR. VALLABHBHAI KATHIRIA)
(a) No, Sir. Government have received no such complaints in this regard.

(b) Do not arise.
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